
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
DELTA ZONE 

 

5000 Block of King’s Wood Ln  Threats    1-25-26 

     Complainant advised they have been receiving threatening and harassing phone calls.  Deputy 

spoke with the complainant and advised them to speak with a magistrate. 

Dahlgren Rd/Creek Ln   Suspicious Person   1-26-26 

  Deputy out with subject walking at this location.  Deputy gave subject ride to the base. 

5000 Block of James Madison Pkwy Trespassing    1-27-26 

     Complainant advised there is a subject on the property that is not supposed to be here.   

Deputy arrived on scene the subject left the property before they arrival. 

15000 Block of Owens Dr   Suspicious Activity   1-27-26 

     Complainant advised there is a vehicle parked in the roadway.  Deputy arrived on scene 

checked the area vehicle was GOA.  

9000 Block of Spy Hill Rd   Fraud     1-29-26 

     Complainant advised someone has used their credit card.  Deputy spoke with the complainant 

and obtained information for a report. 

Culpeper Ct/Benton Ct   Suspicious Activity   1-30-26 

     Complainant advised that they could hear loud noise in the area.  Deputy arrived on scene and 

checked the area ATL. 

5000 Block of James Madison Pkwy Suspicious Vehicle   1-31-26 

     Complainant advised there is a vehicle parked in parking lot, not sure what is wrong with the 

driver.  Deputy arrived on scene and made contact with the driver who was transported over to 

Maryland. 

15000 Block of Delaware Dr  Abandoned Vehicle   1-31-26 

     Complainant advised that there are several vehicles parked in the roadway.  Deputy arrived on 

scene and made contact with the owners to move the vehicles out of the roadway. 
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SIERRA ZONE 

  

8000 Block of Fitzhugh Ln   Harassment    1-27-26 

     Complainant advised that someone is posting things on Facebook.  Deputy spoke with the 

complainant and gave advice about speaking with a magistrate. 

11000 Block of Fletcher’s Chapel Rd Trespassing    1-27-26 

     Complainant advised there is a vehicle in the parking lot.  Deputy arrived on scene UTL the 

vehicle. 

4000 Block of Comanche Rdg  Fraud     1-28-26 

     Complainant advised that someone has made purchases on their credit card.  Deputy spoke to 

the complainant and advised them to contact the credit card company and obtain information for 

a report. 

5000 Sedgewick Ct    Abandoned Vehicle   1-30-26 

     Complainant advised there is a vehicle sitting in the area and no one around it.  Deputy 

arrived on scene and found the vehicle to be secured and unoccupied.  

8000 Block of Passapatanzy Rd  Suspicious Activity   1-31-26 

     Complainant advised that there is a vehicle that looks like it is stuck in the ditch.  Deputy 

arrived on scene and assisted with getting a tow truck on scene.   

  

 

KILO ZONE 

 

9000 Block of Dahlgren Rd   ATV Complaint   1-25-26 

     Complainant advised there are juveniles riding an ATV up and down the roadway.  Deputy 

checked the aera UTL. 

8000 Block of Kings Hwy   Larceny    1-27-26 

     Complainant advised that someone walked out of the store without paying for the items.  

Deputy arrived on scene and spoke with a male subject who was given a ride to a different 

location. 

11000 Block of Woodside Dr  Harassment    1-27-26 

     Complainant advised that someone keeps harassing them.  Deputy arrived on scene and spoke 

to the complainant and advised them to speak with a magistrate. 

9000 Block of Inaugural Dr   Threats    1-29-26 

     Complainant advised they are being threatened by someone.  Deputy arrived on scene and 

spoke with the complainant and checked the area UTL. 

Government Center/Kings Hwy  Suspicious Vehicle   1-30-26 

     Deputy out with a vehicle at this location.  Deputy spoke to the driver who stated they were 

trying to locate something in the vehicle. 

10000 Block of Tinsbloom Mill Ln  Suspicious Vehicle    1-30-26 

     Deputy out with a vehicle at this location.  Deputy checked that the vehicle was all secured 

and unoccupied. 

9000 Block of Inaugural Dr   Vehicle Damage   1-30-26 



     Complainant advised that someone has damaged their vehicle.  Deputy arrived on scene and 

spoke with complainant and obtained information for a report. 

8000 Block of Kings Hwy   Trespassing    1-30-26 

     Complainant advised there are two customers that will not leave.  Deputy arrived on scene 

and spoke to the customers, and they will be leaving the area. 

9000 Block of Inaugural Dr   Abandoned Vehicle   1-31-26 

     Complainant advised that there are several vehicles parked in the roadway.  Deputy arrived on 

scene and made contact with the owners to move the vehicles out of the roadway. 

 

 

Winter reminders 
To take care of your outside pets during this bitter cold and winter weather! Keep your pets warm 

and dry by either letting them inside or providing them with proper shelter, extra bedding, food, and 

water. It’s the law! During cold weather, VA law requires you to either bring your pets inside or 

provide adequate shelter that keeps your pets protected, has a windbreak at its entrance and provides 

a quantity of bedding that is sufficient to protect the animal from cold and promote the retention of 

body heat. See Virginia Code 3.2-6500 for more information. 

 

As we prepare for the potential impact of a severe winter storm, residents are reminded to use 

generators and alternative heating sources safely.  These devices should only be operated in well-

ventilated areas to reduce the risk of carbon monoxide poisoning. Generators should never be used 

indoors, in garages, or near open windows or doors.  To prevent electrical hazards, please ensure that 

all extension cords are in good condition and free from fraying or other damage. 

 

While the winter weather continues our E-911 communications officers are staying put—sleeping 

overnight at the sheriff’s office to ensure calls for help are answered without delay. 

This level of dedication doesn’t always make headlines, but it makes a difference. Thank you for 

being there when KG needs you most. 

 

Virginia TRIAD will be held at King George Sheriff’s Office, Tuesday, February 10th @ 1:00PM.  

Please come and join our monthly program with a presentation from King George County Fire & 

Rescue and Project Lifesaver.  Lodal scams and fraud prevention will also be covered. 

 

VA SPECIAL OLYMPICS Help us reach our goal to benefit the VA Special Olympics! Click on the 
link, click Donate, then go to the bottom of the page where it says support a fundraiser and 
select King George Sheriff’s Office! 
https://www.polarplunge.com/virginiabeach 
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